
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Zucker, Catherine (0-0)
Loss: KINCHEN-ATKI (0-1)
HBP: KINCHEN-ATKI, YIENGST,S.
PB: JOHNSON,M.
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kerry Joseph First: Jean Carter 
Start: 1 pm   Time: 2:00   Weather: Sunny - 44 Degrees
Game notes:
- Zucker faced 3 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Mercy College 0 4 3 1 0 2 0 10 8 2
Bowie State 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 5 6 4

Mercy College (4-5) -vs- Bowie State (1-11) 3/1/2020 at Bowie, MD (Bulldogs Stadium)

Mercy College 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Crawford, Alexis cf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Gutierrez, Samantha cf 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Mueller, Hannah 2b 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
    Smart, Nicole pr/2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brandt, Jessica 3b 4 0 1 1 1 0 0
Franck, Samantha 1b 5 0 1 0 0 0 8
Byrne, Erika c 5 2 2 0 0 0 1
Guzman, Alyssa dh 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
    Falisi, Christy dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Handegard, Erica lf 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
Burgos, Danielle ss 2 2 1 2 2 0 0
Akers, Casey rf 0 1 0 1 2 0 0
    Rodriguez, Leilany rf 2 0 1 2 0 1 0
Zucker, Catherine p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gonzalez, Sabrina p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shephard, Katelyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 10 8 8 8 1 9

2B: Byrne, Erika (1)
3B: Burgos, Danielle (1)
SH: Mueller, Hannah (1)
SB: Crawford, Alexis (1); Byrne, Erika (1)
CS: Brandt, Jessica (1); Burgos, Danielle (1)
HBP: Guzman, Alyssa (1); Handegard, Erica (1)
E: Mueller, Hannah (1); Gonzalez, Sabrina (1)

Bowie State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
ALEXANDER,A. ss 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
GORDON,S. cf 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
JOHNSON,M. c 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
HARVEY,B. 1b 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
ATKINS,K. dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
WARE,B. lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
KINCHEN-ATKI p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    YIENGST,S. p 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
REYES,J. 2b 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
HENRY,M. rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
BROWN,M. 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 6 3 2 7 4

2B: ATKINS,K. (1)
3B: ALEXANDER,A. (1)
HR: HARVEY,B. (1)
SB: ATKINS,K. (1); WARE,B. (1)
CS: HENRY,M. (1)
E: REYES,J. (2); BROWN,M. (2)

Mercy College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zucker, Catherine (W, 0-0) 4.0 4 3 3 1 5 0 0 0 0 15 16 2 4 –
Gonzalez, Sabrina 1.0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 –
Shephard, Katelyn 2.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 4 –
Totals 6 5 5 2 7 0 0 0 0 28 30 4 9

Bowie State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
KINCHEN-ATKI (L, 0-1) 2.1 1 7 2 7 0 0 0 1 0 9 18 2 4 –
YIENGST,S. 4.2 7 3 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 21 23 9 3 –
Totals 8 10 5 8 1 0 0 2 0 30 41 11 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mercy College - Top of 1st MER BSU
Crawford walked. 0 0
Crawford stole second. 0 0
Mueller out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt; Crawford advanced to third. 0 0
Brandt reached on a fielder's choice; Crawford out at home ss to c. 0 0
Brandt out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0

Bowie State - Top of 1st MER BSU
ALEXANDER,A. grounded out to 1b unassisted, bunt. 0 0
GORDON,S. struck out swinging. 0 0
JOHNSON,M. struck out swinging. 0 0

Mercy College - Top of 2nd MER BSU
Gutierrez to cf for Crawford. 0 0
Franck flied out to cf. 0 0
Byrne lined out to rf. 0 0
Guzman walked. 0 0
Handegard reached on an error by 2b; Guzman advanced to second. 0 0
Burgos walked; Handegard advanced to second; Guzman advanced to third. 0 0
Akers walked, RBI; Burgos advanced to second; Handegard advanced to third; Guzman scored. 1 0
Gutierrez reached on an error by 3b, RBI; Akers advanced to second; Burgos advanced to third; Handegard
scored, unearned. 2 0
Mueller walked, RBI; Gutierrez advanced to second; Akers advanced to third; Burgos scored, unearned. 3 0
Brandt walked, RBI; Mueller advanced to second; Gutierrez advanced to third; Akers scored, unearned. 4 0
Franck grounded out to ss. 4 0

Bowie State - Top of 2nd MER BSU
HARVEY,B. struck out swinging. 4 0
ATKINS,K. flied out to lf. 4 0
WARE,B. struck out swinging. 4 0

Mercy College - Top of 3rd MER BSU
Byrne reached on an error by 3b. 4 0
Guzman hit by pitch; Byrne advanced to second. 4 0
Handegard reached on a fielder's choice; Guzman advanced to second; Byrne out at third ss to 3b. 4 0
Burgos tripled to right field, 2 RBI; Handegard scored, unearned; Guzman scored. 6 0
Burgos scored on a passed ball, unearned. 7 0
Akers walked. 7 0
YIENGST,S. to p for KINCHEN-ATKI. 7 0
Gutierrez reached on an error by 2b; Akers advanced to second. 7 0
Mueller singled to left field; Gutierrez advanced to second; Akers advanced to third. 7 0
Brandt popped up to 3b. 7 0
Franck flied out to cf. 7 0

Bowie State - Top of 3rd MER BSU
YIENGST,S. singled to left field. 7 0
REYES,J. struck out swinging. 7 0
HENRY,M. reached on a fielder's choice; YIENGST,S. out at second 3b to 2b. 7 0
HENRY,M. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 7 0

Mercy College - Top of 4th MER BSU
Byrne doubled to center field. 7 0



Guzman grounded out to p; Byrne advanced to third on the throw. 7 0
Handegard grounded out to 3b. 7 0
Byrne stole home. 8 0
Burgos popped up to ss. 8 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bowie State - Top of 4th MER BSU
ALEXANDER,A. grounded out to ss. 8 0
GORDON,S. grounded out to p. 8 0
JOHNSON,M. singled to center field. 8 0
HARVEY,B. flied out to lf. 8 0

Mercy College - Top of 5th MER BSU
Smart pinch ran for Mueller. 8 0
Rodriguez to rf for Akers. 8 0
Rodriguez struck out swinging. 8 0
Gutierrez to cf for Crawford. 8 0
Gutierrez flied out to rf. 8 0
Smart singled to left field. 8 0
Smart pinch ran for Mueller. 8 0
Brandt singled to center field; Smart advanced to second. 8 0
Franck flied out to rf. 8 0

Bowie State - Top of 5th MER BSU
Mueller to 2b for Smart. 8 0
ATKINS,K. doubled to center field. 8 0
WARE,B. singled to center field; ATKINS,K. advanced to third. 8 0
WARE,B. stole second; ATKINS,K. stole home. 8 1
YIENGST,S. walked. 8 1
Gonzalez to p for Zucker. 8 1
REYES,J. struck out swinging. 8 1
HENRY,M. walked; YIENGST,S. advanced to second; WARE,B. advanced to third. 8 1
ALEXANDER,A. reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI; HENRY,M. out at second 2b unassisted;
YIENGST,S. advanced to third; WARE,B. scored. 8 2
GORDON,S. reached on an error by p, RBI; ALEXANDER,A. scored; YIENGST,S. scored. 8 4
JOHNSON,M. flied out to rf. 8 4

Mercy College - Top of 6th MER BSU
Byrne singled to center field. 8 4
Falisi to dh for Guzman. 8 4
Falisi popped up to 1b. 8 4
Handegard hit by pitch; Byrne advanced to second. 8 4
Burgos walked; Handegard advanced to second; Byrne advanced to third. 8 4
Rodriguez singled to pitcher, 2 RBI; Burgos advanced to second; Handegard scored; Byrne scored. 10 4
Gutierrez out at first p to 2b; Rodriguez advanced to second; Burgos advanced to third. 10 4
Burgos out at home 3b to c, caught stealing. 10 4

Bowie State - Top of 6th MER BSU
Shephard to p for Gonzalez. 10 4
HARVEY,B. homered to center field, RBI. 10 5
ATKINS,K. grounded out to ss. 10 5
WARE,B. reached on an error by 2b. 10 5
YIENGST,S. reached on a fielder's choice; WARE,B. out at second 2b unassisted. 10 5
REYES,J. struck out swinging. 10 5

Mercy College - Top of 7th MER BSU



Smart to 2b for Mueller. 10 5
Smart popped up to p. 10 5
Brandt lined out to p. 10 5
Franck singled to center field. 10 5
Byrne lined out to p. 10 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bowie State - Top of 7th MER BSU
HENRY,M. grounded out to 2b. 10 5
ALEXANDER,A. tripled to right field. 10 5
GORDON,S. grounded out to ss. 10 5
JOHNSON,M. popped up to 2b. 10 5


